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Get Connected. Get Answers.

WHERE NEW PATHSém@irgency mental health services in the four county area

AJA Behavioral

Bryan Psychological
CHWC-Outpatient Counseling
CHWC-Psychological Counseling
Hancock Counseling

Inspiring Hope Counseling

Maumee Valley Guidance Center
Ohio Guide Stone-Bryan Office
Recovery Services of Northwest Ohio
Shalom Ministries (Bryan Office)
Solid Rock Church Christian Counselin

419-335-6122
419-630-0211
419-636-1131
419-485-3141
419-636-8400
419-633-3333
419-636-2932
419-633-0705
419-636-0410
419-445-1551
567-343-6068

419-485-8331
888-648-8732

Help Me Grow
Help Me Grow-Central Intake/New Clients

419-636-7777
419-298-2242
419-485-3311
419-636-1251
419-636-1200
419-636-5036

Church Women United (Bryan)
Edgerton Comm Outreach Free Store
Extended Hands Thrift Store

First Lutheran Church

Goodwill Industries

Open Hands, Caring Hearts

Dental Services

Bryan Community Health Center 567-239-4562

855-633-1400
419-636-6725
419-485-8331
800-589-5811
419-682-1011
877-600-2860

Ability Center (Bryan Office)

BCMH

Board of Developmental Disabilities
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Quadco

Social Security Office

800-468-4357
800-468-4357

Hotline
Mental Health Assessments

Ability Center (Bryan Office)
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
Ohio Means Jobs

855-633-1400
800-589-5811
419-639-0338

419-636-2071
419-737-2669

Lion’s Club (Bryan)
Lion’s Club (Pioneer)

419-298-2242
800-468-4357
419-636-1200
419-682-2841

Edgerton Comm Outreach Free Store
Dial 2-1-1 for Bed Brigade Application
Goodwill Industries

Stryker Local Schools

Legal Aid of Western Ohio 888-534-1432

800-929-6626
567-239-4562
419-636-0079
419-551-7169
419-784-4800
888-227-6446

Breast Cancer & Cervical Cancer
Bryan Community Health Center
Cancer Assistance of Williams County
Compassion Medical Clinic

Ladies Boutique, Option 3

Patient Navigator Program - Ext. 8065

Open Hands, Caring Hearts 419-636-5036
Together We Can Make a Difference Initiative 419-579-0199

We Care Cabinet 419-636-8603

Cancer Assistance of Williams County 419-636-0079
Community Compassion 419-633-1125
Help of Williams County 419-636-7199
Job & Family Services (Medicaid) 419-636-6725
MVGC (Veterans Only) 419-785-3825
Ministerial Association Bryan 419-636-4717
Ministerial Association Edgerton 419-298-3418
Ministerial Association Montpelier 419-485-3339
Ministerial Association West Unity 419-924-2161
Salvation Army of Edgerton 419-298-2722
Stryker Community Emergency Pantry 419-682-2652

Veterans Service Comm iVeterans Onlii 419-636-8812

Community Compassion 419-633-1125
First Baptist Church 419-636-5813
Help of Bryan 419-636-7199
MVGC (Veterans Only) 419-785-3825
Ministerial Association Bryan 419-636-4717
Ministerial Association Edgerton 419-298-3418
Ministerial Association Montpelier 419-485-3339
Ministerial Association West Unity 419-924-2161
NOCAC (Community Action) 419-636-4924
Salvation Army of Edgerton 419-298-2722
St. Patrick's Church (Bryan Only) 419-636-1044

Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Onl 419-636-8812

PATH (Shelter)

House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Shelter)
Open Door of Delta (Shelter)

Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Shelter

419-782-6962
800-782-8555
419-822-0199

419-636-2460

419-633-3333
419-636-2932
419-633-0705
419-636-0410

Inspiring Hope Counseling
Maumee Valley Guidance Center
Ohio Guide Stone-Bryan Office
Recovery Services of NW Ohio



<@
;v”\[G

Utility Assi
Corfmlintonprssions tone
First Baptist-GhureBaris secin
Help of Williams County
MVGC (Veterans Only)
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419-633-1125
419-636-5813
419-636-7199
419-785-3825
419-636-4717
419-298-3418
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Utility Assist i |
Ministerial Association MontH&tfer? MECEd. GELANSWERg 4185 3339
Ministerial Association West Unity
NOCAC (Community Action)

Salvation Army of Edgerton

St. Patrick's Church (Bryan Only)
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)

Food Pantries/Vouchers

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

American Warriors Food Pantry-Veterans

11am-2pm, 6p-8p Every Wednesday

Bethel Christian Church

419-459-4599

Call for appointment

Bryan Church of the Nazarene

419-636-3371

Call for appointment

Bryan First Assembly of God

419-636-6721

Last Wednesday monthly

Community Compassion

419-633-1125

Monday thru Friday

Eastland Baptist Church-Feed the Need

419-636-3835

Every Wednesday

Edgerton Food Pantry

419-298-3418

Every Thursday

Edgerton Town House

419-298-2722

When funds available

Faith UM Church

419-636-3094

Monday thru Thursday

First Baptist Church-Bryan Only

419-636-5813

Every Monday

First Presbyterian Church

419-636-4208

Monday thru Friday

First Lutheran Church

419-636-1251

6:30pm to 7:30pm, Wednesday

FYCO Food Pantry

260-495-4122

First Wednsday, Third Tuesday Monthly

HELP of Bryan

419-636-7199

Every Monday and Friday

Helping Hands Food Pantry

419-485-5575

Every Monday and Thursday

HUB Outreach Center

567-221-4021

First and Third Mondays

Jehovah Jirah Food Pantry

419-636-7612

First Monday monthly

Ministerial Associations of Edon

419-272-3341

Every Tuesday

Ministerial Associations of West Unity

419-924-5028

Tuesday thru Friday

MVGC-Veteran's Program

419-785-3825

Call for appointment

Open Hands, Caring Heart

419-636-5036

Every Monday, Tuesday by appointment only

Outreach of Bryan

419-636-4717

Third Wednesday monthly

Wesley UM Church

419-636-4717

Every Monday, Tuesday, Thursday

Free Community Meals

Location

Phone

Day of Week Available

Trinity Lutheran Church

419-636-3387

Every Wednesday

First Presbyterian Church

419-636-4208

Every Tuesday
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419-924-2161
419-636-4924
419-298-2722
419-636-1044
419-636-8812



