

Resource Guide Williams County



Ohio Guideston ial 2-1-1 for Information and Referral or

WHERE NEW PATHSemergency mental health services in the four county area

Behavioral Health Services		Free/Reduced Medical Service
AJA Behavioral	419-335-6122	Breast Cancer & Cervical Can
Bryan Psychological	419-630-0211	Bryan Community Health Center
CHWC-Outpatient Counseling	419-636-1131	Cancer Assistance of Williams
CHWC-Psychological Counseling	419-485-3141	Compassion Medical Clinic
Hancock Counseling	419-636-8400	Ladies Boutique, Option 3
Inspiring Hope Counseling	419-633-3333	Patient Navigator Program - E
Maumee Valley Guidance Center	419-636-2932	Personal Grooming/Househol
Ohio Guide Stone-Bryan Office	419-633-0705	Open Hands, Caring Hearts
Recovery Services of Northwest Ohio	419-636-0410	Together We Can Make a Diffe
Shalom Ministries (Bryan Office)	419-445-1551	We Care Cabinet
Solid Rock Church Christian Counseling	567-343-6068	Prescription Assistance
Child Development		Cancer Assistance of Williams
Help Me Grow	419-485-8331	Community Compassion
Help Me Grow-Central Intake/New Clients	888-648-8732	Help of Williams County
Clothing		Job & Family Services (Medica
Church Women United (Bryan)	419-636-7777	MVGC (Veterans Only)
Edgerton Comm Outreach Free Store	419-298-2242	Ministerial Association Bryan
Extended Hands Thrift Store	419-485-3311	Ministerial Association Edgerto
First Lutheran Church	419-636-1251	Ministerial Association Montpe
Goodwill Industries	419-636-1200	Ministerial Association West U
Open Hands, Caring Hearts	419-636-5036	Salvation Army of Edgerton
<u>Dental Services</u>		Stryker Community Emergency
Bryan Community Health Center	567-239-4562	Veterans Service Comm (Vete
Disability Services		Rental Assistance
Ability Center (Bryan Office)	855-633-1400	Community Compassion
BCMH	419-636-6725	First Baptist Church
Board of Developmental Disabilities	419-485-8331	Help of Bryan
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities	800-589-5811	MVGC (Veterans Only)
Quadco	419-682-1011	Ministerial Association Bryan
Social Security Office	877-600-2860	Ministerial Association Edgerto
Emergency Mental Health - CCC		Ministerial Association Montpe
Hotline	800-468-4357	Ministerial Association West U
Mental Health Assessments	800-468-4357	NOCAC (Community Action)
Employment Service		Salvation Army of Edgerton
Ability Center (Bryan Office)	855-633-1400	St. Patrick's Church (Bryan O
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities	800-589-5811	Veterans Service Comm (Vete
Ohio Means Jobs	419-639-0338	Shelter - Available to all cou
Eye Care		PATH (Shelter)
Lion's Club (Bryan)	419-636-2071	House of Ruth (Domestic Viole
Lion's Club (Pioneer)	419-737-2669	Open Door of Delta (Shelter)
Furniture - No Cost/Low Cost		Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Sh
Edgerton Comm Outreach Free Store	419-298-2242	Substance Abuse Services
Dial 2-1-1 for Bed Brigade Application		Inspiring Hope Counseling
	800-468-4357	mspiring hope Counseling
Goodwill Industries	800-468-4357 419-636-1200	Maumee Valley Guidance Cent
		Maumee Valley Guidance Cen
Goodwill Industries	419-636-1200	
Goodwill Industries Stryker Local Schools	419-636-1200	Maumee Valley Guidance Cent Ohio Guide Stone-Bryan Office

Free/Reduced Medical Services	
Breast Cancer & Cervical Cancer	800-929-6626
Bryan Community Health Center	567-239-4562
Cancer Assistance of Williams County	419-636-0079
Compassion Medical Clinic	419-551-7169
Ladies Boutique, Option 3	419-784-4800
Patient Navigator Program - Ext. 8065	888-227-6446
Personal Grooming/Household	
Open Hands, Caring Hearts	419-636-5036
Together We Can Make a Difference Initiative	419-579-0199
We Care Cabinet	419-636-8603
Prescription Assistance	
Cancer Assistance of Williams County	419-636-0079
Community Compassion	419-633-1125
Help of Williams County	419-636-7199
Job & Family Services (Medicaid)	419-636-6725
MVGC (Veterans Only)	419-785-3825
Ministerial Association Bryan	419-636-4717
Ministerial Association Edgerton	419-298-3418
Ministerial Association Montpelier	419-485-3339
Ministerial Association West Unity	419-924-2161
Salvation Army of Edgerton	419-298-2722
Stryker Community Emergency Pantry	419-682-2652
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)	419-636-8812
Rental Assistance	
Community Compassion	419-633-1125
First Baptist Church	419-636-5813
Help of Bryan	419-636-7199
MVGC (Veterans Only)	419-785-3825
Ministerial Association Bryan	419-636-4717
Ministerial Association Edgerton	419-298-3418
Ministerial Association Montpelier	419-485-3339
Ministerial Association West Unity	419-924-2161
NOCAC (Community Action)	419-636-4924
Salvation Army of Edgerton	419-298-2722
St. Patrick's Church (Bryan Only)	419-636-1044
Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)	419-636-8812
Shelter - Available to all counties	
PATH (Shelter)	419-782-6962
House of Ruth (Domestic Violence Shelter)	800-782-8555
Open Door of Delta (Shelter)	419-822-0199
Sanctuary of Williams Co. (Shelter)	419-636-2460
Substance Abuse Services	
Inspiring Hope Counseling	419-633-3333
Maumee Valley Guidance Center	419-636-2932
Ohio Guide Stone-Bryan Office	419-633-0705
Recovery Services of NW Ohio	419-636-0410



Resource Guide Williams County



Utility Assistance		Utility Assistance continued.	
Community Comprisiens tone	419-633-1125	Ministerial Association Montpeller onnected. Get	Answe 419-485-3339
First Baptist Church	419-636-5813	Ministerial Association West Unity	419-924-2161
Help of Williams County	419-636-7199	NOCAC (Community Action)	419-636-4924
MVGC (Veterans Only)	419-785-3825	Salvation Army of Edgerton	419-298-2722
Ministerial Association Bryan	419-636-4717	St. Patrick's Church (Bryan Only)	419-636-1044
Ministerial Association Edgerton	419-298-3418	Veterans Service Comm (Veterans Only)	419-636-8812

Food Pantries/Vouchers

Location	Phone
American Warriors Food Pantry-Veterans	
Bethel Christian Church	419-459-4599
Bryan Church of the Nazarene	419-636-3371
Bryan First Assembly of God	419-636-6721
Community Compassion	419-633-1125
Eastland Baptist Church-Feed the Need	419-636-3835
Edgerton Food Pantry	419-298-3418
Edgerton Town House	419-298-2722
Faith UM Church	419-636-3094
First Baptist Church-Bryan Only	419-636-5813
First Presbyterian Church	419-636-4208
First Lutheran Church	419-636-1251
FYCO Food Pantry	260-495-4122
HELP of Bryan	419-636-7199
Helping Hands Food Pantry	419-485-5575
HUB Outreach Center	567-221-4021
Jehovah Jirah Food Pantry	419-636-7612
Ministerial Associations of Edon	419-272-3341
Ministerial Associations of West Unity	419-924-5028
MVGC-Veteran's Program	419-785-3825
Open Hands, Caring Heart	419-636-5036
Outreach of Bryan	419-636-4717
Wesley UM Church	419-636-4717

Day of Week Available		
11am-2pm, 6p-8p Every Wednesday		
Call for appointment		
Call for appointment		
Last Wednesday monthly		
Monday thru Friday		
Every Wednesday		
Every Thursday		
When funds available		
Monday thru Thursday		
Every Monday		
Monday thru Friday		
6:30pm to 7:30pm, Wednesday		
First Wednsday, Third Tuesday Monthly		
Every Monday and Friday		
Every Monday and Thursday		
First and Third Mondays		
First Monday monthly		
Every Tuesday		
Tuesday thru Friday		
Call for appointment		
Every Monday, Tuesday by appointment only		
Third Wednesday monthly		
Every Monday, Tuesday, Thursday		

Free Community Meals

Location	Phone	Day of Week Available
Trinity Lutheran Church	419-636-3387	Every Wednesday
First Presbyterian Church	419-636-4208	Every Tuesday

Revised 06/30/23